County of Tuscola 125 West Lincoln Street Caro, MI 48723

Resolution Regarding Adoption of 2017-2021 Tuscola County Parks and Recreation Master Plan

Minutes of a regular-meeting of the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners held on March 24,
2016, at 125 West Lincoln Street, Caro, Michigan 48723, at 8:30 a.m. Present: Christin Srish, District 4-Craig Kirkpatrich, District 5- matthew Bierlin B
The following preamble and resolutions was offered by
Commissioner Bierlein and supported by
Commissioner Presch
WHEREAS, The Tuscola County Parks and Recreation Commission has undertaken a Five-Year
Parks and Recreation Master Plan which describes the physical features, existing recreation
facilities and the desired actions to be taken to improve and maintain recreation facilities during
the period between 2017 and 2021,
WHEREAS, an open public meeting for review was held on February 17, 2016, at 1:30 p.m. at
the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners Chambers, 125 West Lincoln Street, Caro,
Michigan, 48723 and
WHEREAS, a 30 day public review of the Parks and Recreation Master Plan Draft was provided
to the public at the Tuscola County Controller's Office, 125 West Lincoln Street, Caro, Michigan
48723, Tuscola County Economic Development Corporation, 141 South Almer Street, Caro,
Michigan 48723, and the Tuscola County website www.tuscolacounty.org to provide an
opportunity for citizens to express opinions, ask questions, and discuss all aspects of the Parks
and Recreation Master Plan and
WHEREAS, the Tuscola County Parks and Recreation Commission has developed the Parks and

Recreation Master Plan for the benefit of the entire community and to adopt the Parks and

Recreation Master Plan as a document to assist in meeting the recreational needs of the

community, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing session was held on March 24, 2016 at 8:30 a.m. at the Tuscola County Board of Commissioner's Chambers, 125 West Lincoln Street, Caro, Michigan 48723, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Tuscola hereby adopts the 2017-2021 Tuscola County Parks and Recreation Master Plan as a guideline for improving parks and recreation for the residents of the County of Tuscola.

AYE: Young, Bardwell, Dresch, Kerkpatrica, Burlin

NAY: You

ABSENT: Yrone

RESOLUTION DECLARED: ____ ADOPTED

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at the County of Tuscola at a regular meeting held on the March 24, 2016 at 8:30 a.m., at 125 West Lincoln Street, Caro, Michigan 48723, and I further certify that a public notice of such meeting was given as provided by law.

Jodd Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk

March 24. 2016